



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023 10:30 AM
District: District 3
Contract Time: 110 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: DISTRICT WIDE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS

Call Order: 006
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE
Fed Aid No: D323091B
Project(s): 45221235201 (*)

Contract: T3886

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,444,660.60	100.00%
2	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,789,407.46	123.86%
3	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,168,198.50	150.08%
4	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,287,458.45	158.34%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T3886
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** D323091B
Contract Time: 110 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45221235201 (*)
Contract Descr: DISTRICT WIDE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS

The Improvements under this Contract consist of rumble strip construction and signing and pavement marking on several roadways in the following counties: Bay, Jackson, and Washington, as part of the Districtwide Rumble Strip Initiative-Central A.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Signing								
0005 0101 1		(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	203,000.00000	203,000.00
MOBILIZATION 45221235201		LS						
0010 0102 1		(110.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	340,000.00000	340,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45221235201		DA (LS)						
0015 0102 14		248.000	100.00000	24,800.00	125.00000	31,000.00	110.00000	27,280.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0020 0102 60		770.000	10.00000	7,700.00	10.00000	7,700.00	5.00000	3,850.00
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0025 0102 76		110.000	25.00000	2,750.00	25.00000	2,750.00	10.00000	1,100.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0030 0546 72 3		257.810	2,275.00000	586,517.75	2,450.00000	631,634.50	3,000.00000	773,430.00
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		GM						
0035 0710 11101		52.261	950.00000	49,647.95	1,300.00000	67,939.30	1,100.00000	57,487.10
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023

Call Order: 006

Contract: T3886

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Signing								
0040 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		73.848 GM	950.00000	70,155.60	1,300.00000	96,002.40	1,500.00000	110,772.00
0045 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		46.624 GM	450.00000	20,980.80	450.00000	20,980.80	1,700.00000	79,260.80
0050 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		52.261 GM	3,300.00000	172,461.30	4,595.00000	240,139.30	3,400.00000	177,687.40
0055 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		73.848 GM	3,300.00000	243,698.40	4,595.00000	339,331.56	3,400.00000	251,083.20
0060 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		46.624 GM	1,200.00000	55,948.80	1,650.00000	76,929.60	2,000.00000	93,248.00
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45221235201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Signing Section Totals:			\$1,444,660.60		\$1,789,407.46		\$2,168,198.50	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,444,660.60		\$1,789,407.46		2,168,198.50	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: T3886

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Signing						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	325,000.00000	325,000.00				
MOBILIZATION 45221235201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(110.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45221235201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		248.000	125.00000	31,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		770.000	2.00000	1,540.00				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 76		110.000	25.00000	2,750.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0030	0546 72 3		257.810	2,900.00000	747,649.00				
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL			GM						
0035	0710 11101		52.261	1,350.00000	70,552.35				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0040	0710 11201		73.848	1,350.00000	99,694.80				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0045	0710 11231		46.624	500.00000	23,312.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: T3886

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Signing							
0050	0711 12101		52.261	4,700.00000	245,626.70				
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0055	0711 12201		73.848	4,700.00000	347,085.60				
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0060	0711 12231		46.624	2,000.00000	93,248.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0065	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45221235201			LS						
0001 Signing Section Totals:				\$2,287,458.45					
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,287,458.45					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T3886

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

09/26/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office